603000000/8

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Prione #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Bu s iness Entity Name)
(Document Number)
,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
<u></u>

Office Use Only



700019157467

05/28/03--01002--015 *+553.00

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 PHONE: (850) 668-4318 FAX: (850) 668-3398

DATE: 05-27-03

NAME: THE GRAND BOCA LP

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

COST: CK FOR \$902.00 ATTACHED

RETURN:

ACCOUNT: PCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

The Grand Boca Limited Partners	ship	
(Name of limite	ed partnership as it is in the home state)	
, The Grand Boca Limited Partners	ship, Ltd.	
	limited partnership proposes to register or transact business in F in the word "LIMITED" or "LTD.")	lorida;
_{3.} Nevada	4. August 18, 1998	
(State of Formation)	(Date of Formation)	
B&C Corporate Services of Cent	ral Florida, Inc.	
(Name of Regi	stered Agent for Service of Process)	
390 North Orange Avenue, Suite		
(Street	Address of Registered Office)	
Orando	Florida 32801 (Zip Code)	
(City)	(Zip Code)	
By: By: Douglas E. Starche 8. 2450 Chandler Avenue, #4	rices of Central Florida, Inc. pent must sign on this line, ir, Vice President	- 10km
Las Vegas, NV 89120		17.75 17.74 18.74
(Address of registered office required in	state of formation or, if not required, address of principal office	<u>s) (3</u>
9. NAMES OF GENERAL PARTNERS	STREET ADDRESS	
Boca Ciega, LLC 6860 Gulfpo	ort Boulevard S., #239, St. Petersburg, FL 3370	7
M03-178		
		 -
10. 2450 Chandler Avenue, #4, Las		
Office where Names, Addres	sses and Contributions of Limited Partners are kept.)	

11. The limited partnership will undertake to keep the records listing the addresses and capital contributions of the limited partner or limited partners until the limited partnership's registration in Florida is canceled or withdrawn.

Seal

My Commission Expires:

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BEFORE ME the undersigned personally appeared Ramses Nashed, Manager of Boca Ciega, LLC
a general partner of The Grand Boca Limited Partnership, a (an) Nevada
limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", who certifies as follows:
73.978
1. The amount of capital contributions of the limited partners is \$ 73,978
2. The anticipated amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners that are allocated for the purposes of
transacting business in Florida is \$ 73,978.
Under the penalties of perjury I, being duly sworn, declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and
that the facts stated herein are true and correct.
Signed this 12 day of May 2003
Boca Ciega, LIC
V CA IN VOILED
Ramses Nashed General Partner Member
Long to the second of the seco
STATE OF PURCE.
COUNTY OF FUNCTIONS
On this 12 day of May, 2003,
On this 12 day of 7/2003,
Ramses Nashed , personally appeared before me,
g poisonary appeared boloic lite,
who is personally known to me
whose identity I proved on the basis of
Deboral Carecliano
(Notary Public Signature) Deborah Congrand My Commission CC (1999)
DEBORAH CODICI IANO Expires June 23, 2003
(Notary's Printed Name) Deborah Congliano Deborah Congliano Deborah Congliano Lune 23, 2003
Seed My Commission Evenings